AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING THE URBANA LOCAL TRAFFIC ORDINANCE, AS AMENDED TO ESTABLISH TOW-AWAY ZONES ON CERTAIN STREETS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That Schedule XII, pursuant to Section 14-11, entitled "Tow-Away Zones", of Article XIV of the Urbana Local Traffic Ordinance, as amended, be and the same is hereby further amended by adding to that schedule the following portions of certain streets which shall be established as tow-away zones:

STREET	FROM	TO	SIDE
Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue Goodwin Avenue Goodwin Avenue Gregory Street Gregory Street California Avenue California Avenue California Avenue California Avenue California Street Oregon Street Oregon Street Nevada Street	Nevada Street Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue Gregory Street Gregory Street Goodwin Avenue Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue Mathews Avenue	Green Street Green Street Green Street Green Street Illinois Street Illinois Street Goodwin Avenue Goodwin Avenue Lincoln Avenue	East West East West East West North South North South North South North
Nevada Street	Mathews Avenue	Goodwin Avenue	South

Section 2. All ordinances, resolutions, or motions, or parts thereof, in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

The City Clerk is directed to publish this Section 3. Ordinance in pamphlet form by authority of the corporate authorities, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication in accordance with Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 18th day of 1994.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 27th day of

Tod Satterthwaite,

1994.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM

I, Phyllis D. Clark, certify that I am the duly elected and acting Municipal Clerk of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois.

I certify that on the 18th day of January , 1994, the corporate authorities of the City of Urbana passed and approved Ordinance No. 9394-60 , entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE URBANA LOCAL TRAFFIC ORDINANCE, AS AMENDED TO ESTABLISH TOW-AWAY ZONES ON CERTAIN STREETS" which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 9394-60 was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the Urbana City Building commencing on the 28th day of 3000 th and 3000 th and continuing for at least ten (10) days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request at the Office of the City Clerk.

19 94. DATED at Urbana, Illinois, this 11th day of February,



Phyllis D. Clark